Routledge Handbook
f Pan-Africanism

Edited by Reiland Rabaka

% Routledge

Taylor & Francis Group
LONDON AND NEW YORK



COntents

Acknowledgements
List of contributors

Introduction: on the Intellectual elasticity and political plurality
of Pan-Africanism
Reiland Rabaka

PART |

Intellectual origins, historical evolution, and radical po'litics
of Pan-Africanism '

1 The origins and evolution of Pan-Africanism
Mark Malisa and Thelma Quardey Missedja

2 The politics of Pan-Africanism
William Ackah

3 The political economy of Pan~-Africanism: imagination and renassiance
Abu Girma Moges and Mammo Muchie

4 From Pan-Africanism to Black Internationalism
Charisse Burden-Stelly and Gerald Horne

PART Il
Pan-Africanist theories

5 Black nationalist
Jeffrey O.G. Ogbar

6 Neo-colonialism, Nkrumah and Aﬂica—Europe ties
Mark Langan

xi
xif

33

35
48
57

69

87

89

101

vii



10

11

12

Pan-Africanism and decoionization: bétween the universal and the
particular V
Andrew W.M. Smith

Africanization: historical and normative dimensions

. Esperanza Brizuela-Garcia

Black Consciousness
Ian Macqueen

Afrocentricity
Molefi Kete Asante -

African feminism
Lyn Ossome

LGBTQI+ People in Africa
Surya Monro, Zethu Matebeni, and Vasy Reddy

PART ili o
Pan-Africanism in the African Diaspora

13

14

15

16

17

W.E.B. Du Bois: from Pioneering Pan-Negroism to revolutionary
Pan-Africanism
Reiland Rabaka

Pan-Afticanism in the Caribbean
Rodney Worrell

Pan-Africanism and the African Diaspora in Eufépe '

' Michael McEachrane

Pan-Africanism in France
Annette K. Joseph-Gabriel

“Long Live African Women Wherever They Are!”: Black women’s
Pan-African organizing during the Black Power era
Ashley D. Farmer

112
125
136
147
"159

171

185

187
216 .
231

249

258



PART IV
Pan-Africanism in Africa

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Pan-Africanist in the court: W. E. B. Du Bois and his vision
of Ethiopian internationalism

Fikru Negash Gebrekidan

Kv&'/ame Nkrumah anci Pan-Africanism.in West Africa
Matteo Grilli

_Amilcar Cabral, Cabfalism, and Pan-Africanism: the dialectic of

revolutionary decolonization and revolutionary re-Africanization
Reiland Rabaka

Pan-Africanism and the anti-colonial movement in'southern Africa,
1950s—1990s

Tavengwa Gwekwerere

Women. in Africa and Pan-Africanism
Kathleen Sheldon

Queer Pan-Africanism in contemporary Africa
Adriaan van Klinken

African social moverhents
Franco Barchiesi -

The African Umon and the Institutionalisation of Pan-Africanism
Tim Murithi '

PARTV
Literary Pan-Africanism

26

27

28

The History of Literary Pan-Africanism: Overview/survey essay
Christel N. Temple

Literary Pan-Africanism in African eplcs the legends of Chaka Zulu
and Sundiata Keita
Babacar M’Baye

Literary Pan-Africanism in Caribbean literature
Kersuze Simeon-Jones

271
273

289

302

317

330

343

355

373

385

387

401

418



29 “... Black People, come in, wherever you are ...”: Pan-Africanism and
Black internationalism in the Black arts movement

Anthony J. Ratciff

30" Maya Angelou’s Afrocentric journalism: a contribution to Pan-Africanism
and the African Renaissance
Simphiwe Sesanti

PART VI
Musical Pan-Africanism

31 Pan-Africanism in jazz
Karlton E. Hester

32 Pan-Africanism in Funk
Rickey Vincent

33 Pan-African Aesphenc Pan-Africanism in Af'ro—Beat
Shawn O’Neal '

34 Hip Hop and Pan-Africanism
" Harry Nii Koney Odaritten

PARTVI
The contemporary and continued relevance of Pan-Afrlcanlsm
in the 21st century

35 The contemporary relevance of Pan-Africanism in the 21st century
Mueni wa Muiu

36 Pan-Africanism and African unity
- Guy Martin

Index

433

449

163

465
476
489

503

515
517

527

. 536



