Routledge Handbook f Pan-Africanism

Edited by Reiland Rabaka



Contents

	Acknowledgements List of contributors Introduction: on the Intellectual elasticity and political plurality of Pan-Africanism Reiland Rabaka	
of l		
	तर। ellectual origins, historical evolution, and radical politics Pan-Africanism	33
1	The origins and evolution of Pan-Africanism Mark Malisa and Thelma Quardey Missedja	35
2	The politics of Pan-Africanism William Ackah	48
3	The political economy of Pan-Africanism: imagination and renassiance Abu Girma Moges and Mammo Muchie	57
4	From Pan-Africanism to Black Internationalism Charisse Burden-Stelly and Gerald Horne	69
	त्रा॥ n-Africanist theories	87
5	Black nationalism Jeffrey O.G. Ogbar	89
6	Neo-colonialism, Nkrumah and Africa-Europe ties Mark Langan	101

7.	Pan-Africanism and decolonization: between the universal and the particular Andrew W.M. Smith	112
8	Africanization: historical and normative dimensions Esperanza Brizuela-Garcia	125
9	Black Consciousness Ian Macqueen	136
10	Afrocentricity Molefi Kete Asante	147
11	African feminism Lyn Ossome	159
12	LGBTQI+ People in Africa Surya Monro, Zethu Matebeni, and Vasu Reddy	171
	•	
	रा ॥ n-Africanism in the African Diaspora	185
Pai	•	185
Pai	m-Africanism in the African Diaspora W.E.B. Du Bois: from Pioneering Pan-Negroism to revolutionary Pan-Africanism	
13 14	n-Africanism in the African Diaspora W.E.B. Du Bois: from Pioneering Pan-Negroism to revolutionary Pan-Africanism Reiland Rabaka Pan-Africanism in the Caribbean	187
Pai 13 14	M.E.B. Du Bois: from Pioneering Pan-Negroism to revolutionary Pan-Africanism Reiland Rabaka Pan-Africanism in the Caribbean Rodney Worrell Pan-Africanism and the African Diaspora in Europe	187 216

PART IV Pan-Africanism in Africa		271
18	Pan-Africanist in the court: W. E. B. Du Bois and his vision of Ethiopian internationalism Fikru Negash Gebrekidan	273
19	Kwame Nkrumah and Pan-Africanism in West Africa Matteo Grilli	289
20	Amilcar Cabral, Cabralism, and Pan-Africanism: the dialectic of revolutionary decolonization and revolutionary re-Africanization Reiland Rabaka	302
21	Pan-Africanism and the anti-colonial movement in southern Africa, 1950s–1990s Tavengwa Gwekwerere	317
22	Women in Africa and Pan-Africanism Kathleen Sheldon	330
23	Queer Pan-Africanism in contemporary Africa Adriaan van Klinken	343
24	African social movements Franco Barchiesi	355
25	The African Union and the Institutionalisation of Pan-Africanism Tim Murithi	373
PART V Literary Pan-Africanism		385
26	The History of Literary Pan-Africanism: Overview/survey essay Christel N. Temple	387
27	Literary Pan-Africanism in African epics: the legends of Chaka Zulu and Sundiata Keita Babacar M'Baye	.401
28	Literary Pan-Africanism in Caribbean literature Kersuze Simeon-Jones	418

_

29	" Black People, come in, wherever you are": Pan-Africanism and Black internationalism in the Black arts movement Anthony J. Ratcliff	433		
3 0	Maya Angelou's Afrocentric journalism: a contribution to Pan-Africanism and the African Renaissance Simphiwe Sesanti	449		
PAF	RT VI			
Mι	Musical Pan-Africanism			
31	Pan-Africanism in jazz Karlton E. Hester	465		
32	Pan-Africanism in Funk Rickey Vincent	476		
33	Pan-African Aesthetic: Pan-Africanism in Afro-Beat Shawn O'Neal	489		
34	Hip Hop and Pan-Africanism Harry Nii Koney Odamtten	503		
PART VII				
The contemporary and continued relevance of Pan-Africanism in the 21st century 5				
35	The contemporary relevance of Pan-Africanism in the 21st century Mueni wa Muiu	517		
36	Pan-Africanism and African unity Guy Martin	527		
Ind	ex	536		